

**For Date: 07/22/2024 - Monday**

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
<b>24-30037</b>	<b>1121</b>	<b>STREET STOP</b>
Location/Address: [HOY 879] MCNULTY PARK - 29 LINCOLN ST		
Refer To Arrest: <a href="#">24-1007-AR</a>		
Arrest: BANISTER, RONALD		
Address: 18 SUMMER ST ROOM 8 NORTHAMPTON, MA		
Age: 36		
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2417CR000377		
<b>24-30068</b>	<b>1337</b>	<b>STREET STOP</b>
Location/Address: 71 NEWTON ST @ 30 ESSEX ST		
Refer To Arrest: <a href="#">24-1008-AR</a>		
Arrest: REYES, CARLOS EMANUEL		
Address: 40 ALGONQUIN PL SPRINGFIELD, MA		
Age: 36		
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34		
<b>24-30097</b>	<b>1621</b>	<b>M/V STOP</b>
Location/Address: [HOY 331] DEAN TECH - 1045 MAIN ST		
Refer To Arrest: <a href="#">24-1009-AR</a>		
Arrest: DIAZ, CARLOS		
Address: 13 BISSEL ST SPRINGFIELD, MA		
Age: 56		
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23		
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34		
INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20		
<b>24-30156</b>	<b>2126</b>	<b>MALICIOUS DAMAGE</b>
Location/Address: [HOY 972] ONE STOP LIQUORS - 165 SUFFOLK ST		
Refer To Arrest: <a href="#">24-1011-AR</a>		
Arrest: CORTEZ, AISHA IVELISSE		
Address: 472 APPLETON ST Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 26		
Charges: VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A		
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B		
Refer To Incident: <a href="#">24-4598-OF</a>		

**For Date: 07/23/2024 - Tuesday**

<b>24-30249</b>	<b>1535</b>	<b>TRESPASSING</b>
Location/Address: 5 APPLETON ST		
Refer To Arrest: <a href="#">24-1013-AR</a>		
Arrest: GOODROW, SEAN W		
Address: HOMELESS OTHER, MA		
Age: 51		
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120		
B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A		
Refer To Arrest: <a href="#">24-1014-AR</a>		
Arrest: SLOWIK, JOSHUA		
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 28		
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120		
B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR000984		

**For Date: 07/24/2024 - Wednesday**

<b>24-30339</b>	<b>0036</b>	<b>PROPERTY CHECK</b>
Location/Address: [HOY 776] LAFAYETTE CLUB - 524 S BRIDGE ST		
Refer To Arrest: <a href="#">24-1016-AR</a>		
Arrest: ARROYO, ISRAEL R		
Address: 528 S BRIDGE ST Apt. #4 HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 44		
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120		

**24-30427 1616 DRUG ACTIVITY**

Location/Address: REAR - 92 JACKSON ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1017-AR](#)

Juvenile Arrest

Age: 16

Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

Refer To Arrest: [24-1018-AR](#)

Arrest: CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, LUIS JOSE

Address: 411 MAPLE ST Apt. #BASE HOLYOKE, MA

Age: 38

Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)  
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53  
RESIST ARREST c268 §32BRefer To Arrest: [24-1019-AR](#)

Arrest: MENDOZA, EMELLY

Address: 801 HIGH ST Apt. #1ST HOLYOKE, MA

Age: 19

Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53  
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D  
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D  
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B**24-30456 1839 SHOPLIFTING**

Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1020-AR](#)

Arrest: OYOLA, KAYLA L

Address: 398 MAIN ST Apt. #302 HOLYOKE, MA

Age: 36

Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34**24-30461 1854 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: REAR - 542 S BRIDGE ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1021-AR](#)

Arrest: APONTE, KENNEY E

Address: 13 N EAST ST Apt. #4A HOLYOKE, MA

Age: 33

Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)  
FIREARM, STORE IMPROP c140 §131L(a)&(b)  
FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)  
AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)  
ELECTRIC STUN GUN, SELL/POSSESS**24-30465 1925 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: 50 ELM ST @ 217 LYMAN ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1022-AR](#)

Arrest: BARRETO, MICKIE

Address: 114 TOKENEKE RD Apt. #114 HOLYOKE, MA

Age: 38

Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)**For Date: 07/25/2024 - Thursday****24-30521 0526 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: [HOY 986] KEY BANK - 378 HIGH ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1023-AR](#)

Arrest: HUBBARD, TREVOR K

Address: 75 FORBES AVE NORTHAMPTON, MA

Age: 29

Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2345CR001441  
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2445CR000191  
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2445CR000570**24-30548 1014 LARCENY**

Location/Address: 11 MCMAHON DR

Refer To Arrest: [24-1024-AR](#)  
 Arrest: SULLIVAN-DORE, GIOVONI  
 Address: 11 MCMAHON DR HOLYOKE, MA  
 Age: 19  
 Charges: LARCENY OVER \$1200 BY SINGLE SCHEME c266 §30(1)  
 CREDIT CARD FRAUD OVER \$1200 c266 §37C(e)  
 CREDIT CARD, IMPROPER USE OVER \$1200 c266 §37C(d)

**24-30616 1648 STREET STOP**  
 Location/Address: ALLEY - 336 MAIN ST @ 82 CABOT ST  
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1026-AR](#)  
 Arrest: TORRES, JANICE  
 Address: 562 S CANAL Apt. #512 HOLYOKE, MA  
 Age: 43  
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000873  
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2120CR001385  
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001890

**24-30619 1659 WARRANT**  
 Location/Address: 145 CHESTNUT ST @ 91 SUFFOLK ST  
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1027-AR](#)  
 Arrest: CHAPPEL-PERKINS, ELIZABETH ASHLEY  
 Address: 199 HIGH ST HOLYOKE, MA  
 Age: 24  
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000667  
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002175

**24-30631 1845 STREET STOP**  
 Location/Address: [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST  
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1028-AR](#)  
 Arrest: LARKIN, ASHLEY L  
 Address: 968 DWIGHT ST Apt. #3B HOLYOKE, MA  
 Age: 35  
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001259  
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000866  
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000907

**24-30647 2119 M/V STOP**  
 Location/Address: 193 MAIN ST @ 155 APPLETON ST  
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1029-AR](#)  
 Arrest: ASAMOAH, BENJAMIN AKWASI  
 Address: 109 WILTON ST SPRINGFIELD, MA  
 Age: 24  
 Charges: A&B c265 §13A(a)  
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53  
 INTENTIONALLY, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER  
 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO \* c89 §9  
 UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE \* c90 §9  
 UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J  
 REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH  
 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

**For Date: 07/26/2024 - Friday**

**24-30686 0355 PROPERTY CHECK**  
 Location/Address: [HOY 4027] 131 CLEMENTE ST - 131 CLEMENTE ST  
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1030-AR](#)  
 Arrest: LEPECKI, ROBERT  
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA  
 Age: 53  
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120  
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B  
 Refer To Incident: [24-4665-OF](#)

**24-30694 0902 STREET STOP**  
 Location/Address: 60 CABOT ST @ 87 CLEMENTE ST  
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1031-AR](#)  
 Arrest: ALBUQUERQUE, CARLOS  
 Address: 37 ERLINE ST CHICOPEE, MA  
 Age: 50

Dispatch Log From: 07/22/2024 Thru: 07/29/2024 0000 - 2359 Printed: 07/30/2024

Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120  
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 \$53  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34

**24-30711 1055 STREET STOP**  
Location/Address: 456 MAPLE ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1032-AR](#)  
Arrest: JANUSZ, MICHAEL A  
Address: 7 PLAINVILLE SOUTH HADLEY, MA  
Age: 45  
Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR001731  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR001648  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2320CR001289  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR001664

**24-30729 1244 STREET STOP**  
Location/Address: 456 MAPLE ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1033-AR](#)  
Arrest: ACEVEDO, ELIZABETH  
Address: 456 MAPLE ST Apt. #4R HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 25  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2417CR001392

**24-30809 1817 STREET STOP**  
Location/Address: [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1034-AR](#)  
Arrest: CASTILLO, RAFAEL A  
Address: 94 CHAPIN ST Apt. #BASEM HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 49  
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000989  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000677  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000609

**For Date: 07/27/2024 - Saturday**

**24-30958 2031 STREET STOP**  
Location/Address: [HOY 2953] HOLYOKE PUBLIC LIBRARY- PARK - 250 CHESTNUT ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1038-AR](#)  
Arrest: SUAREZ, JAIME  
Address: 313 ELM ST HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 33  
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000991

**For Date: 07/28/2024 - Sunday**

**24-31035 1331 SHOPLIFTING**  
Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1039-AR](#)  
Arrest: CASIANO, WILBERTO  
Address: 41 PEARL ST HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 43  
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A

**For Date: 07/29/2024 - Monday**

**24-31105 0035 PROPERTY CHECK**  
Location/Address: 121 CLEMENTE ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1041-AR](#)  
Arrest: LOPEZ, JONATHAN M  
Address: 649 S SUMMER ST Apt. #5R HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 33  
Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120

**24-31200 1633 STREET STOP**  
Location/Address: 517 HIGH ST @ 141 CABOT ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1042-AR](#)

Arrest: CALABRESE, LOUIS H  
Address: PO BOX 142 WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA  
Age: 63  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR005254  
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR004891  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000623  
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000042  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

**24-31222 1740 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: 397 MAPLE ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1043-AR](#)  
Arrest: RONDEAU, AMBER LEE  
Address: 1573 RIVERDALE Apt. #32 WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA  
Age: 35  
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34  
TRESPASS c266 §120

**24-31226 1753 ACCIDENT**

Location/Address: 228 HIGH ST @ 559 DWIGHT ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1045-AR](#)  
Arrest: PLAZA, SEGUNDO B  
Address: 32 EMERALD ST Apt. #2 CHICOPEE, MA  
Age: 50  
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)  
UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10  
LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)  
Refer To Accident: [24-849-AC](#)

**24-31227 1759 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: 72 ESSEX ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1044-AR](#)  
Arrest: EVANS, BENJAMIN D  
Address: 217 NONOTUCK ST Apt. #5 FLORENCE, MA  
Age: 36  
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

**24-31230 1809 SHOPLIFTING**

Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1047-AR](#)  
Arrest: BERMAN, MATTHEW BENJAMIN  
Address: 16 WISTERIA LN AGAWAM, MA  
Age: 35  
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

**24-31240 1855 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: 19 CENTER ST @ 63 LYMAN ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1046-AR](#)  
Arrest: MALDONADO, LUIS A  
Address: 429 APPLETON ST Apt. #1 FLR HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 36  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000736  
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000180  
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53  
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

**24-31249 1948 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL**

Location/Address: 27 OLIVE AVE @ 1361 DWIGHT ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1048-AR](#)  
Arrest: ESTREMER BORDONADA, OSCAR LUIS  
Address: 27 OLIVE AVE Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 37  
Charges: ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)  
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

**24-31264 2052 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST**

Location/Address: 1 PORTLAND ST @ 528 BEECH ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1049-AR](#)  
Arrest: CORDERO, ANGEL L  
Address: 132 LEARY DR HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 57  
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34  
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

**24-31271 2117 WARRANT**  
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST  
Refer To Arrest: [24-1050-AR](#)  
Arrest: CORTEZ, AISHA IVELISSE  
Address: 472 APPLETON ST Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA  
Age: 26  
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001509